

**North Carolina Department of Transportation
BID TABS**

DATE:
WBS: Various
DESCRIPTION: Annual Needs for Short Overlays (B)
COUNTY: DURHAM, GRANVILLE, PERSON, VANCE AND WARREN

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Turner Asphalt LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Emergency Mobilization	1	EA	\$2,021.85	\$ 2,021.85
2	Unclassified Excavation	100	CY	\$27.43	\$ 2,743.00
3	Borrow Excavation	100	CY	\$27.43	\$ 2,743.00
4	Aggregate Shoulder Borrow	200	TON	\$42.00	\$ 8,400.00
5	Geotextile for Soil Stabilization	60	SY	\$5.62	\$ 337.20
6	Shallow Undercut	50	CY	\$27.43	\$ 1,371.50
7	Class IV Subgrade Stabilization	100	TON	\$42.05	\$ 4,205.00
8	Incidental Stone Base	20	TON	\$42.05	\$ 841.00
9	Shoulder Reconstruction	2	SMI	\$7,717.95	\$ 15,435.90
10	Conditioning Existing Base (Unpaved)	4	MSY	\$18,714.32	\$ 74,857.28
11	Repair of Existing Aggregate Base Course (Unpaved)	1000	TON	\$242.50	\$ 242,500.00
12	Milling Asphalt Pavement, 0" to 2"	9000	SY	\$4.79	\$ 43,110.00
13	Milling Asphalt Pavement, 2" to 4"	2000	SY	\$7.15	\$ 14,300.00
14	Patching Existing Pavement	6000	TON	\$188.42	\$ 1,130,520.00
15	Asphalt Conc Surface Course, TYPE S9.5B Case I (50 TO 249 TON	1000	TON	\$143.00	\$ 143,000.00
16	Asphalt Conc Surface Course, TYPE S9.5B Case II (250 TONS OR	1000	TON	\$138.00	\$ 138,000.00
17	Asphalt Conc Surface Course, TYPE S9.5C Case I (50 TO 249 TOI	1000	TON	\$138.00	\$ 138,000.00
18	Asphalt Conc Surface Course, TYPE S9.5C Case II (250 TONS OR	1000	TON	\$136.00	\$ 136,000.00
19	Asphalt Conc Surface Course, TYPE S9.5D Case I (50 TO 249 TOI	1000	TON	\$138.00	\$ 138,000.00
20	Asphalt Conc Surface Course, TYPE S9.5D Case II (250 TONS OR	1000	TON	\$136.00	\$ 136,000.00
21	Asphalt Conc Surface Course, TYPE I19.0C Case I (50 TO 249 TOI	50	TON	\$129.80	\$ 6,490.00
22	Asphalt Conc Surface Course, TYPE I19.0C Case II (250 TONS OF	250	TON	\$124.50	\$ 31,125.00
23	Asphalt Conc Surface Course, TYPE B25.0C Case I (50 TO 249 TC	50	TON	\$124.50	\$ 6,225.00
24	Asphalt Conc Surface Course, TYPE B25.0C Case II (250 TONS O	250	TON	\$122.50	\$ 30,625.00
25	Adjustment of Manholes	1	EA	\$285.00	\$ 285.00
26	Adjustment of Meter Boxes or Valve Boxes	1	EA	\$285.00	\$ 285.00
27	Lane Closure, Two Lane, Two Way Facility	70	EA	\$1,277.45	\$ 89,421.50
28	Lane Closure, Undivided Multi-Lane Facility	1	EA	\$1,916.18	\$ 1,916.18
29	Lane Closure, Divided Multi-Lane Facility	1	EA	\$1,916.18	\$ 1,916.18
30	Shoulder Closure without Crash Truck	30	EA	\$850.00	\$ 25,500.00
31	Shoulder Closure with Crash Truck	10	EA	\$1,916.18	\$ 19,161.80
32	Temporary Silt Fence	100	LF	\$3.19	\$ 319.00
33	Matting for Erosion Control	500	SY	\$4.79	\$ 2,395.00
34	Permanent Soil Reinforcement Mat	150	SY	\$3.73	\$ 559.50
35	Wattle	50	LF	\$15.97	\$ 798.50
36	Seeding & Mulching	2	ACR	\$1,916.18	\$ 3,832.36
37	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking lines, 4", 90 MILS	6000	LFT	\$5.32	\$ 31,920.00
38	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking lines, 6", 90 MILS	6000	LFT	\$5.32	\$ 31,920.00
39	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking lines, 8", 90 MILS	200	LFT	\$5.32	\$ 1,064.00
40	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking lines, 12", 90 MILS	100	LFT	\$7.38	\$ 738.00
41	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking lines, 16", 90 MILS	100	LFT	\$9.10	\$ 910.00
42	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking lines, 24", 90 MILS	200	LFT	\$9.10	\$ 1,820.00
43	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Character, 90 MILS	30	EA	\$160.00	\$ 4,800.00
44	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Symbols, 90 MILS	50	EA	\$350.00	\$ 17,500.00
45	Paint Pavement Marking Lines (4")	6000	LF	\$2.66	\$ 15,960.00
46	Paint Pavement Marking Lines (6")	6000	LF	\$2.66	\$ 15,960.00
47	Paint Pavement Marking Lines (8")	200	LF	\$3.72	\$ 744.00
48	Paint Pavement Marking Lines (12")	100	LF	\$3.72	\$ 372.00
49	Paint Pavement Marking Lines (16")	100	LF	\$3.72	\$ 372.00
50	Paint Pavement Marking Lines (24")	200	LF	\$3.72	\$ 744.00
51	Paint Pavement Marking Character	50	EA	\$159.62	\$ 7,981.00
52	Paint Pavement Marking Symbol	30	EA	\$204.38	\$ 6,131.40
TOTAL BID: \$				2,732,177.15	